Cheer Sport Sharks Ltd.
Cambridge, Ancaster, Milton, Ottawa, and licensed affiliates

COMMITMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I have thoroughly read, understand, and agree to all Cheer Sport Sharks rules outlined in the registration package. These include:

- Gym-wide Rules
- Parent's Role and Responsibility
- Keys to a Successful Season for Athletes and Parents
- The Sport of Cheerleading

I have thoroughly read, understand, and am FULLY prepared to make the financial commitments necessary to this program and understand the refund and withdrawal policies in place.

I agree to pay the fees as outlined in the registration package on-time. I acknowledge the additional fees for personal items and any additional travel required for competition. I understand that if there is a balance owing on my account as of the 10th of the month, a late payment charge of \$25 plus HST will be added to my account. By the 15th of the month, athletes with account balances will not be able to participate in practice and be required to sit out. This COULD impact their participation in upcoming competitions.

PARENT CONFIDENTIALITY

The undersigned, both individually and on behalf of their spouse, and as the parent, legal, or supervising guardian of the participating child(ren) acknowledges and agrees that Cheer Sport Sharks Ltd. uses confidential and proprietary information and techniques in the offering of its cheerleading and tumbling programs. You understand and agree that in viewing these lessons, you will be in receipt of Cheer Sport Sharks Ltd.'s confidential and proprietary information and techniques, which creates a relationship of confidence and trust between you and Cheer Sport Sharks Ltd. You agree at all times not to use or disclose any of Cheer Sport Sharks Ltd confidential or proprietary information or techniques in any capacity for your benefit or to any third party, which obligations shall survive termination or expiration of your child(ren)'s enrollment regardless of reason.